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nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com); Zhang, Zhen 
(Zhen.Zhang@cpuc.ca.gov); patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov 
(patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov); Everett, Margot
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEC3); dchia@solarcity.com 
(dchia@solarcity.com); Rachel@largescalesolar.org (Rachel@largescalesolar.org); 
Kito, Michele (michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); jleesq@yahoo.com 
(jleesq@yahoo.com); McKinney, Jeanne (jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov); Levin, 
Robert (robert.levin@cpuc.ca.gov); allenmcw@comcast.net 
(allenmcw@comcast.net); sbirmingham@seia.org (sbirmingham@seia.org); 
Mutialu, Rajan (rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); Khoury, Dexter 
(dexter.khoury@cpuc.ca.gov); St. Marie, Stephen (Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); Roscow, Stephen C. 
(Stephen.Roscow@cpuc.ca.gov); kerry.hattevik@nee.com 
(kerry.hattevik@nee.com); Benjamin, Robert (robert.benjamin@cpuc.ca.gov); 
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); Torres, Elise 
(elise.torres@cpuc.ca.gov); Pollock, Stewart (Intern) 
(Stewart.Pollock@cpuc.ca.gov)
McKinney, Jeanne (jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Process 
(ALJ_Process@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Support ID (alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ 
Docket Office (ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:

Bcc:
Subject: RE: R1206013 Email Requesting Information in Advance of Evidentiary Hearings 

in Phase 2

Your Honor:

I just spoke with counsel for SCE and SDG&E about the order of witness panels supporting the 
IOUs’ respective Phase 2 RROIR settlements.

We propose the following order:

Dennis Keane and Phil Quadrini (PG&E); Lee-Whei Tan (ORA), and Billl.PG&E
Marcus (TURN).

Russ Garwacki (SCE), Lee-Whei Tan (ORA), and Bill Marcus (TURN).2. SCE

Chuck Manzuk and Cindee Fang (SDG&E), Lee-Whei Tan (ORA), and Bill3. SDG&E
Marcus (TURN).

As far as we know, all panelists are available starting Tuesday.

If the panels were each to take no more than 90 minutes, we believe the hearing should be able 
to be competed in one day.
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We were assuming at 9:30am start time, based on the CPlJC’s Daily Calendar.

However, some witnesses need to travel long distances that morning, so might prefer to start 
instead at 10am, if possible.

We would appreciate clarification on start time for Tuesday morning, please.

Thank you and have a nice weekend,

Gail Slocum
PG&E Law Department

http://www.pqe.com

qlsq@pqe.com

415 973-6583

415 515 2892 cell

From: Halligan, Julie [mailto:julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov]
Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 2:48 PM
To: dhilla@consumercal.org; Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org; enriqueg@greenlining.org; 
fadia.khoury@sce.com; policy@efficiencycouncil.org; nes@a-klaw.com; 
sachu.constantine@energycenter.org; blaising@braunlegal.com; info@lbcgla.com; 
douglass@energyattorney.com; nguyen .quan@gswater.com; don@ucan .org; 
michael@sandiegocan.org; TBrill@SempraUtilities.com; SRahon@SempraUtilities.com; 
markw@corchurch.org; cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org; Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com; 
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com; Heiden, Gregory; hayley@turn.org; scarter@nrdc.org; jfine@edf.org; 
BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com; jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; 
ssmyers@att.net; Cherry, Brian K; lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org; dwooley@kfwlaw.com; 
jkeyes@kfwlaw.com; kfox@kfwlaw.com; TLindl@kfwlaw.com; service@cforat.org; andykatz@sonic.net; 
lwisland@ucsusa.org; b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org; TMcRae@svlg.org; Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org; 
cbk@eslawfirm.com; RL@ESLAWFIRM.COM; kmills@cfbf.com; Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com;
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sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com; ahmad.faruqui@brattie.com; abb@esiawfirm.com; 
Anne@AilianceForSolarChoice.com; barbara@barkovichandyap.com; brad@caiseia.org; 
RegRelCPUCCases; Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com; chariie.buck@energycenter.org; 
Diane.Feiiman@nrgenergy.com; ek@a-kiaw.com; cariierfrancois@yahoo.fr; Slocum, Gail (Law); 
hoiiy@SunrunHome.com; jack.ciark@energycenter.org; JWaen@mceCieanEnergy.org; 
jim@jimiazar.com; Joeile.Steward@PacifiCorp.com; jlesiie@McKennaLong.com; mstamas@nrdc.org; 
matthew@turn.org; ntreadway@deifglic.com; Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov; rogeri47@aoi.com; 
sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com; sephra.ninow@energycenter.org; sswaroop@mceCieanEnergy.org; 
spauker@wsgr.com; stephaniec@greeniining.org; susannah@votesoiar.org; tculiey@k1wiaw.com; 
timothy.treadweil@energycenter.org; wwright@sunrunhome.com; WWright@SunrunHome.com; 
mrw@mrwassoc.com; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; benjamin.airth@energycenter.org; 
dmarcus2@sbcglobai.net; filings@a-kiaw.com; siobhan.foiey@energycenter.org; 
terry.ciapham@energycenter.org; nbrockway@aoi.com; mpanfii@edf.org; Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com; 
dan.delurey@drsgcoaiition.org; paul.pietsch@drsgcoaiition.org; rhupart@solarelectricpower.org; 
mpf@stateside.com; rick@votesolar.org; anadelia.chavarria@edisoninti.com; 
beiinda.deiacruz@edisonintl.com; case.admin@sce.com; feiicia.wiiliams@edisoninti.com; 
russeli.garwacki@sce.com; spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com; iiddeil@energyattorney.com; 
Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com; CentraiFiies@SempraUtiiities.com; JYork@SempraUtiiities.com; 
CManzuk@SempraUtiiities.com; cfang@semprautiiities.com; jeannetteo@movai.org; mtierney- 
iioyd@enernoc.com; aiewis@naacoaiition.org; robertgnaizda@gmaii.com; ed@temix.com; 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com; mdjoseph@adamsbroadweii.com; sdaiai@sfwater.org; 
adam@suliivansoiarpower.com; marcei@turn.org; njohnson@consumercai.org; 
joshbode@fscgroup.com; michaelperry@fscgroup.com; michaelsuliivan@fscgroup.com; 
samhoimberg@fscgroup.com; stephengeorge@fscgroup.com; Tarasova, Catherine; Warner, 
Christopher (Law); Weidemann, Mareijke; Everett, Margot; matt.vespa@SierraClub.org; Samson, 
Renee; Horner, Trina; cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com; 1040@pacbeil.net; cem@newsdata.com; 
Haertle, Steve; steve@bakerstreetpubiishing.com; aschwartz@soiarcity.com; dchia@solarcity.com; 
chris_king@siemens.com; kerry.hattevik@nee.com; allenmcw@comcast.net;
chris@efficiencyfirstca.org; ESchroeder@kfwiaw.com; tomb@crossborderenergy.com; jimin@mid.org; 
joyw@mid.org; iindaf@mid.org; gayatri@jbsenergy.com; bill@jbsenergy.com; 
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com; cbarry@iwpnews.com; danieile@ceert.org; david@ceert.org; 
jieesq@yahoo.com; kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com; inavarro@edf.org; nicole@brauniegai.com; 
steven@iepa.com; imh@esiawfirm.com; Rachei@largescaiesoiar.org; 
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; cpuc@iibertyutilities.com; sbirmingham@seia.org; 
cathie.aiien@pacificorp.com; Kamins, Sara M.; Murtishaw, Scott; Pollock, Stewart (Intern); Baker, Amy 
C.; O'Donnell, Arthur J.; Tran, Ava N.; Danforth, Christopher; Villarreal, Christopher; Wiiiis, Dan; Singh, 
Devia; Khoury, Dexter; Torres, Eiise; Petlin, Gabriel; Fortune, Haziyn; McKinney, Jeanne; Haliigan, 
Julie; Rahman, Junaid; Watts-Zagha, Karen Camille; Tan, Lee-Whei; Zafar, Marzia; Kito, Michele; 
Mutiaiu, Rajan; Benjamin, Robert; Levin, Robert; Roscow, Stephen C.; St. Marie, Stephen; Gibbs, 
Syreeta; Kao, Valerie; Zhang, Zhen; Lynn.Marshaii@Energy.Ca.Gov; patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov; 
Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei
Cc: ALJ Process; ALJ Docket Office; ALJ_Support ID; McKinney, Jeanne
Subject: R1206013 Email Requesting Information in Advance of Evidentiary Hearings in Phase 2

In order to efficiently manage the time set aside for evidentiary hearings in Phase 2 of R. 12-06­
013, currently scheduled to begin at 9:30 a.m. on March 24, 2014, parties should meet and 
confer and send me and ALJ Jeanne McKinney the following information (via email) by close 
of business on Thursday, March 20, 2014:
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Cross-examination estimates by witness;

Witness constraints, if any;

Proposed order of witnesses or witness panels ;

Information regarding any stipulations, etc. relevant to the hearing schedule; and

Any other relevant information for conduct of the hearings.

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING

Julie Halligan

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

imh@cpuc.ca.gov

415.703.1587

Administrative Law Judge Division Vision:

Just, reasoned, efficient, and innovative resolution of matters in a manner that ensures 
integrity, due process and transparency, and respects the dignity of all participants.
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